5 Although the Consolidated VIE column shows an operating loss of $420, the stand alone income statement of the VIE
would actually report pre-tax income of $580. The information has been presented in this manner as the investment
income will appear as non-operating income on the books of the asset manager.

6

II

I

EXHIBIT II

ASSET MANAGER'S HYPOTHETICAL PRO FORMA CASH FLOW STATEMENT - VIE
CONSOLIDATION (Impact of Proposed Amendment to FIN 46R)

Operating
Net income
Net purchases of investments

Investing

Financing

Change in Cash Flows

Beginning Balance

Ending Balance

Asset Mgr.

$500

(100)

75

475

200

675

Consolidated
VIEs

($400)
580

(980)

-

500

100

250

350

Pro forma
Cash Flows
Asset Mgr.

$100

(100)

575

575

450

1,025

Included in the Pro Forma Cash Flows column in the table above is $500 in financing cash
inflows, which represents net subscriptions from non controlling interest holders (i.e. investors
in the VIEs), and $(400) in operating cash outflows, which includes the net purchases of
investments of $980 made by the VIEs.

EXHIBIT II

ASSET MANAGER'S HYPOTHETICAL PRO FORMA CASH FLOW STATEMENT - VIE
CONSOLIDATION (Impact of Proposed Amendment to FIN 46R)

I Asset Mgr_ Consolidated Pro forma
h VIEs Cash flows
I;i ., ..... Asset Mgr.

Operating $500 ($400) $100
Net income 580
Net purchases of investments (980)

Investing (100) (100)

Financing 75 500 575

Change in Cash Flows 475 100 575

Beginning Balance 200 250 450

Ending Balance 675 350 1,025

Included in the Pro Forma Cash Flows column in the table above is $500 in financing cash
inflows, which represents net subscriptions from non controlling interest holders (i.e. investors
in the VIEs), and $(400) in operating cash outflows, which includes the net purchases of
investments of $980 made by the VIEs.

7